
Remarque: lors du test de l'ECG, vous devez
contacter les trois électrodes avec la peau

Hand ring quick use instructions

Component introduction

For initial use, please take out the bracelet and charge it with the 
corresponding charger. When charging, the bracelet will turn on 
automatically (the charging method is shown in the following 
figure: take the bracelet body out of the wrist strap and plug the 
charging port into the standard USB port. The charging voltage is 
5V.) The battery grid displays in scrolls when charging and the grid
 will be full when it is fully charged.

Instruction for Charging

Install bracelet APP

Introduction de composant

Notice d'utilisation rapide de l'anneau

Recharge et activation de la montre
Pour la première utilisation, veuillez sortir le bracelet et le 
charger avec le chargeur correspondant. Lors de la charge, 
le bracelet s’allumera automatiquement (la méthode de 
charge est illustrée dans la figure suivante: retirez le corps 
du bracelet de la dragonne et branchez le port de charge sur 
le port USB standard. La tension de charge est de 5V.) La 
grille de la batterie s'affiche en défilement lors du chargement 
et la grille sera pleine lorsqu'elle sera complètement chargée.

Installer le bracelet APP

1.N'utilisez pas d'adaptateur avec un courant supérieur
 à 2A. Le temps de charge est d'environ 2 à 3 heures
2. Ne chargez pas après que l'appareil ait été endommagé
 par l'eau
3.C'est un produit de surveillance électronique, données
 reçues de celui-ci ne peut pas être utilisé comme base 
médicale.
4. pointe de test de pression sanguine:
a) Gardez votre corps détendu et immobile 
pendant les tests.
b) Gardez l’appareil à la même hauteur que 
votre cœur,et ne parlez pas pendant que vous testez

Précautions

Установить браслет APP

智能心电体温手环
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更多功能页面
在更多功能页面，长按三秒即可进入下级菜单页面，进行
更多操作。

在手环还原页面，长按触摸键可还原手环。

还原页面

关机页面
在关机页面，长按三秒以上手环即可震动关机。

其他功能提醒
提醒功能需要在APP端设置开启提醒开关，并保持手机与手环在蓝
牙连接成功的状态，来消息是震动提醒。

消息界面
在消息界面，长安三秒即可查看消息，单击翻页，

查看完消息长按三秒退出。

翻腕亮屏
在APP菜单中，点击“翻腕亮屏”进行该功能的

开启或关闭。

亮度调节页面
在亮度调节页面，长按触摸键可调节屏幕亮度。

返回页面
在返回界面，长按触摸键可返回上一级菜单。

切换至血压测试界面即可进入血压实时检测，测量数据可
同步更新到APP中，并有测试报告。
注：测试结果仅供参考，不能作为医疗数据使用。

血压界面

长按即可进入运动模式检测。有多种运动模式可供选择。

长按运动模式进入，单击切换模式，长按开始计算，长按
停止。

运动界面

心电图界面
在心电图界面长按触摸键进入，然后另一只

手接触手环正面电极，三个电极充分接触皮

肤，进行测试，测试报告需在APP中查看。

血氧界面
切换至血氧测试界面即可进入血氧实时检测，测量数据

可同步更新到APP中，并有测试报告。

睡眠监测功能
入睡时，手环会自动判断进入睡眠检测模式，自动检测

您整晚深睡/浅睡/清醒时长，计算您的睡眠质量；睡眠

数据可同步更新到APP中。

注意：佩戴手环入睡才会有睡眠数据。

天气信息
天气页面会显示当前的天气，空气质量信息，以及明日

的的状况。天气信息需要连接客户端后才可以获取数据

，如果长时间断开连接，天气信息将无法更新。

注意：手机设置需打开定位

1：禁止使用充电电压大于5V，充电电流大于2A的适配器，充电时

长2-3个小时

2：禁止在有水渍的情况下充电。

3：本产品为电子监测产品，不作为医疗参考，测量数据仅供参考。

4：血压测试方法测试前需要安静的休息5分钟以上，

测试前2个小时不要进食，吸烟，服药和饮咖啡因；

测试过程中采取舒适静止的坐姿，保持平稳的心态，

禁止讲话。请确保手环与心脏同高（如右图）

注意事项

.
常见问题与解答

一样）

务必都接触皮肤良好）

设备要求：iOS 9. 0及以上；Android 4. 4及以上，支持蓝牙4.0。

主要功能页面

计步/距离/卡路里
一天中随时查看行走的步数，行走的距离和消耗的卡路里。

可同步更新到APP中，查看运动数据。

切换至心率测试界面即可进入心率实时检测，测量数据可

同步更新到APP中。并有测试报告。

心率界面

主界面/表盘

在APP菜单中，点击“主题选择”

进行主界面/表盘的切换。

表盘有4种风格。

体温界面

切换至体温测试界面即可进入体温实时检测，测试数据

可同步更新到APP种，并有测试报告。
C

  体温
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打开手机客户端设置个人信息

切换至“设置”页面，点击绑定设备

在扫描到的设备列表点击你的设备

绑定完成

注:测试体温时,底部电极务必要充分接触皮肤（佩戴10分钟后测试)

体温测试会受环境温差影响，仅起到警示提醒作用，

具体请以医疗专业设备和医生诊断为准

Unplug the strap first
(Touch the end of the button)

Scan the QR code or enter the major 
application markets
Download and install "SmartHealth”

6 7 8 9 10

Geräteanforderungen: iOS 9.0 und höher; 
Android 4.4 und höher, Bluetooth 4.0 wird unterstützt.

Hauptfunktionsschnittstelle

Haupt-Schnittstelle

Schrittzähler / Distanz / Kalorien
Schritte, Distanz und Kalorienverbrauch in Echtzeit 
anzeigen Sie können Apps rechtzeitig synchronisieren, 
um Bewegungsdaten anzuzeigen.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder betreten 
Sie den Hauptanwendungsmarkt. Laden 
Sie "SmartHealth" herunter und 
installieren Sie es.

Klicken Sie im APP-Menü auf
"Themenauswahl"Schalten Sie 
die Hauptschnittstelle/ dial.
Dials gibt es in 4 Ausführungen

Körpertemperatur-Schnittstelle
Wechseln Sie zur Temperaturtestschnittstelle zu
Geben Sie die Echtzeit-Temperatur ein Mess- und 
Testdaten Es kann auf den APP-Typ aktualisiert 
werdensynchron und hat einen Testbericht.

Wechseln Sie zur Schnittstelle des 
Blutdruckmessgeräts, um die Echtzeitüberwachung 
aufzurufen. Die Messdaten können mit einem 
Testbericht in Echtzeit mit der APP synchronisiert werden.
Hinweis: Wenn Sie den Blutdruck messen, messen Sie bitte 
anhand der korrekten Körperhaltung. Das Testergebnis dient
nur als Referenz. Kann nicht als medizinische Daten 
verwendet werden.

Blutdrucküberwachung

Herzfrequenz-Überwachung
Zur Schnittstelle des Herzfrequenzmessers wechseln,
Herzfrequenzüberwachung in Echtzeit Die Messdaten 
können mit einem Testbericht in Echtzeit mit der APP 
synchronisiert werden.

Hinweis: Bei der Messung der Körpertemperatur muss die untere 
Elektrode vollständig mit der Haut in Kontakt sein (Test nach 10 
Minuten Tragen). Der Körpertemperaturtest wird durch den 
Temperaturunterschied in der Umgebung beeinflusst und dient 
nur als Warnung. Einzelheiten entnehmen Sie bitte der 
medizinischen Ausrüstung und der Diagnose des Arztes

Blutsauerstoff-Grenzfläche
Wechseln Sie zur Schnittstelle für den 
Blutsauerstofftest die 
Blutsauerstoff-Echtzeiterkennung und Messdaten Sie 
können auf die APP aktualisiert werdensynchron, und 
es gibt einen Testbericht.

EKG-Schnittstelle
Halten Sie die Touch-Taste am gedrückt
EKG-Schnittstelle und dann die andere
Hand berührt die vordere Elektrode
vom Armband drei elektrische Extrem 
voller Hautkontakt, Test, Testbericht Der 
Bericht muss in der APP angezeigt werden.

Bewegungsschnittstelle
Lang drücken, um die Sportmoduserkennung 
aufzurufen.
Es stehen mehrere Sportmodi zur Auswahl.
Drücken Sie lange, um den Sportmodus aufzurufen, 
und klicken Sie, um zu wechseln Modi, langes Drücken, um die 
Berechnung zu starten, langes Drücken, um zu stoppen.

Schlafüberwachungsfunktion
Beim Einschlafen wird das Armband
automatisch bestimmen, in den Schlaf einzutreten
Erkennungsmodus und automatisch erkennen
Berechnen Sie Ihre Schlafqualität, wenn Sie schlafen
tiefer / leichter Schlaf / die ganze Nacht aufwachen; Schlaf
Daten können gleichzeitig auf die APP aktualisiert werden.
Hinweis: Schlafdaten sind nur verfügbar, wenn Sie die tragen
Armband zum Schlafen.

Wetterinformationen
Die Wetterseite zeigt das aktuelle Wetter und 
die Luft anQualitätsinformationen und morgen 
Zustand.Wetterinformationen müssen mit
verbunden sein der Client, bevor Daten abgerufen 
werden können Wenn Sie die Verbindung für längere 
Zeit trennen, werden die Wetterinformationen angezeigt
wird nicht aktualisiert.
Hinweis: Die Telefoneinstellungen müssen zum 
Positionieren aktiviert sein

Nachrichtenschnittstelle
In der Nachrichtenoberfläche können Sie die anzeigen 
Nachricht in drei Sekunden in Chang'an.Halten Sie 
nach dem Anzeigen der Nachricht die Taste gedrückt 
drei Sekunden zum Beenden.

Seite mit weiteren Funktionen
Drücken Sie auf der Seite Weitere Funktionen und
Halten Sie drei Sekunden lang gedrückt, um in den 
unteren Bereich zu gelangen
Menüseite für weitere Operationen.

Schalten Sie Ihr Handgelenk ein
Klicken Sie im APP-Menü auf "Handgelenk 
einschalten"um den Bildschirm aufzuhellen "
An oder aus.

Seite zur Helligkeitsanpassung
Auf der Seite zur Helligkeitsanpassung Halten Sie zum 
Einstellen die Touch-Taste gedrückt die 
Bildschirmhelligkeit.

Seite wiederherstellen
Drücken Sie auf der Seite zum 
Wiederherstellen des Armbands lange die
 Berührungstaste, um das Armband wiederherzustellen.

Seite herunterfahren
Drücken Sie auf der Seite zum Herunterfahren 
lange auf Armband für mehr als drei Sekunden 
bis abschütteln.

Zurück zur Seite
Halten Sie auf der Rückgabeschnittstelle gedrücktdie 
Touch-Taste, um zum vorherigen Menü zurückzukehren.

Andere Funktionserinnerungen
Die Erinnerungsfunktion muss eingestellt werden, um die zu 
aktivieren Erinnerungsschalter auf der APP-Seite und 
behalten Sie das Handy Telefon und das Armband erfolgreich 
in verbunden Bluetooth. Die Nachricht ist eine 
Vibrationserinnerung.

Сначала отсоедините ремешок 

(дотроньтесь до конца кнопки)

Подключите к зарядному USB-порту

 (обратите внимание на направление)

Требования к устройству: iOS 9.0 и выше; 
Android 4.4 и выше, Bluetooth 4.0 поддерживается.

Основной интерфейс функции

Основной интерфейс / циферблат

Шагомер / Расстояние / Калории
Посмотреть шаги, расстояние, калории записывать в 
реальном времени Он может синхронизировать 
приложения в время для просмотра данных 
движения.

Отсканируйте QR-код или войдите в 

основной рынок приложений. 

Загрузите и установите «SmartHealth».

В меню приложения нажмите 

«Выбор темы». Переключите 

основной интерфейс / набор. 

Наборы имеют 4 стиля.

Интерфейс температуры тела
Переключитесь на интерфейс проверки температуры, 
чтобы ввести температуру в реальном времени
данные измерений и испытаний
Может быть обновлен до типа приложения
синхронно и имеет протокол испытаний.

Примечание. При измерении температуры тела нижний 
электрод должен полностью контактировать с кожей 
(испытание через 10 минут ношения). Тест температуры 
тела будет зависеть от разницы температур окружающей 
среды, и он служит только в качестве предупреждающего 
напоминания.Пожалуйста, обратитесь к медицинскому 
профессиональному оборудованию и диагнозу доктора 
для деталей

Мониторинг сердечного ритма
Переключитесь на интерфейс монитора 
сердечного ритма,Мониторинг сердечного ритма 
в режиме реального времени Данные измерений 
могут быть синхронизированы с приложением в 
режиме реального времени с протоколом испытаний.

Мониторинг артериального давления
Переключиться на монитор артериального
давления  интерфейс, чтобы войти в мониторинг 
в реальном времени. Данные измерений могут 
быть синхронизированы с приложением в режиме 
реального времени с протоколом испытаний.

Примечание: при измерении артериального давления,
пожалуйста, измерьте по правильному положению. 
Результат теста для справки только, не может 
использоваться в качестве медицинских данных.

ЭКГ интерфейс
Нажмите и удерживайте сенсорную 
кнопку на Интерфейс ЭКГ, а затем 
другой рука касается переднего 
электрода браслета, три 
электрические Очень полный контакт с кожей, тест, 
протокол испытаний Отчет необходимо просмотреть в 
приложении.

Интерфейс кислорода крови
Переключитесь на интерфейс анализа кислорода в 

крови, чтобы войти обнаружение кислорода в

 крови в реальном времени и  Данные измерений 

Может быть обновлено до приложениясинхронно, 

и есть протокол испытаний.

Интерфейс движения

Длительное нажатие для входа в спортивный режим, 

нажмите для переключения режимы, нажмите и 

удерживайте, чтобы начать расчет, нажмите и 

удерживайте, чтобы остановить.

Длительное нажатие для входа в режим 

обнаружения спортивного режима. 

Есть несколько видов спорта на выбор.

Функция контроля сна

Примечание: данные сна доступны только при ношении

браслет для сна.

Когда засыпает, браслет будет автоматически 

определить, чтобы войти в сон режим обнаружения 

и автоматически обнаруживать Рассчитайте качество 

вашего сна, когда вы спите глубокий / легкий сон / 

бодрствование всю ночь; спать Данные могут быть 

обновлены в приложение одновременно.

Информация о погоде

Примечание: настройки телефона должны быть 

включены для позиционирования

Страница погоды отображает текущую погоду, 

информацию о качестве воздуха и состояние 

завтра. Информация о погоде должна быть 

подключена к клиенту до получения данных. 

Если вы отключитесь в течение длительного 

времени, информация о погоде не будет обновляться.

Sleep monitoring function
When falling asleep, the bracelet will 
automatically determine to enter the sleep 
detection mode, and automatically detect
Calculate your sleep quality when you sleep 
deep / light sleep / waking all night; sleep
Data can be updated to the APP simultaneously.
Note: Sleep data is only available when you wear the 
bracelet to sleep.

Weather information
The weather page displays current weather, air 
quality information, and tomorrow Condition. 
Weather information needs to be connected to 
the client before data can be obtained If you 
disconnect for a long time, the weather information 
will not be updated.
Note: Phone settings need to be turned on for positioning

Message interface
In the message interface, you can view the 
message in three seconds in Changan.
After viewing the message, press and hold for 
three seconds to exit.

More features page
On the More Functions page, press and 
hold for three seconds to enter the lower 
menu page for more operations.

Turn your wrist on
In the APP menu, click "Turn your wrist on 
to brighten the screen"
On or off.

1.Do not use an adapter with a current over 2A. Charging time is 
around 2~3 hours
2.Do not charge after the device was water damaged
3.This is an electronic monitoring product, data received from it 
cannot be used as medical basis.
4.Blood pressure testing tip：
a)Keep your body relaxed and still while testing.
b)Keep device at the same height as your heart, 
and don’t talk while you are testing

Precautions

Brightness adjustment page
On the brightness adjustment page, press 
and hold the touch key to adjust the screen 
brightness.

Restore page
On the bracelet restore page, long press the 
touch key to restore the bracelet.

Shutdown page
On the shutdown page, long press the 
bracelet for more than three seconds to 
shake off.

Back to page
On the return interface, press and hold 
the touch key to return to the previous menu.

Other feature reminders
The reminder function needs to be set to enable the reminder 
switch on the APP side, and keep the mobile phone and the 
bracelet connected successfully in Bluetooth. The message 
is a vibration reminder.

Интерфейс сообщения
В интерфейсе сообщений вы можете 

просмотреть сообщение в течение трех 

секунд в Чанъань.После просмотра 

сообщения нажмите и удерживайте

три секунды, чтобы выйти.

Страница дополнительных функций
На странице «Дополнительные функции» 

нажмите и удерживайте в течение трех секунд, 

чтобы войти в нижнюю

Страница меню для дополнительных операций.

Включите запястье
В меню приложения нажмите 

«Включите запястье

скрасить экран

Вкл или выкл.

Страница регулировки яркости
На странице регулировки яркости

нажмите и удерживайте сенсорную 

клавишу для регулировки

яркость экрана.

Восстановить страницу
На странице восстановления браслета 

долгое нажатие сенсорная клавиша для 

восстановления браслета.

Страница выключения
На странице выключения нажмите и 

удерживайте браслет на три с лишним 

секунды отряхнуть

Меры предосторожности

1.Не используйте адаптер с током более 2А. Время 
зарядки составляет около 2 ~ 3 часа

2. Не заряжайте устройство после повреждения водой.
3.Это продукт электронного мониторинга, полученные 
данные из него нельзя использовать в качестве 
медицинской основы. 
Подсказка испытания давления крови:
а) Держите ваше тело расслабленным и 
спокойным во время тестирования.
б) Держите устройство на той же высоте, что и 
ваше сердце, и не разговаривайте во время 
тестирования

Вернуться на страницу
На интерфейсе возврата нажмите и 

удерживайте сенсорная клавиша для 

возврата в предыдущее меню.

Другие функции напоминания
Функция напоминания должна быть настроена для 

включения переключатель напоминания на стороне 

приложения, и держать мобильный

телефон и браслет успешно подключены в Блютус. 

Сообщение является напоминанием вибрации.

Main interface/dial

Pedometer/Distance/Calories
View steps, distance, calories burn in real time It can 
synchronize apps in time to view motion data.

Device requirements: iOS 9.0 and above; Android 4.4 and above, 
Bluetooth 4.0 is supported.

Main function interface

In the APP menu, click 
"Theme Selection"
Switch the main interface
 / dial.Dials come in 4 styles

Body temperature interface
Switch to the temperature test interface to enter the 
real-time temperature measurement and test data
It can be updated to the APP type synchronously and 
has a test report.

Note: When measuring body temperature, the bottom 
electrode must be fully in contact with the skin (test after 
10 minutes of wearing) The body temperature test will be 
affected by the environmental temperature difference, and 
it only serves as a warning reminder.Please refer to medical 
professional equipment and doctor's diagnosis for details

デバイス要件：iOS 9.0以降。 Android 4.4以降、
Bluetooth 4.0がサポートされています。

主な機能インターフェース

メインインターフェース/ダイヤル

歩数計/距離/カロリー
歩数、距離、カロリーを見る リアルタイムで燃やすそれ

はでアプリを同期することができます モーションデータ

APPメニューで、「テーマの
選択」をクリックします。メ
インインターフェイス/ダイヤ
ルを切り替えます。ダイヤル
には4つのスタイルがあります

体温インターフェース
温度テストインターフェイスに切り替えてリアルタイ
ムの温度を入力してください測定およびテストデータ
APPタイプに更新できます同期しており、テストレポ
ートがあります。
注：体温を測定するときは、下部電極が皮膚に完全に
接触している必要があります（10分間の装着後にテストしま
す）。体温テストは環境温度差の影響を受け、警告のみを目
的としています。詳細については、医療専門機器と医師の診
断を参照してください

心拍数モニタリング
心拍数モニタインターフェイスに切り替えます。
心拍数モニタリング、リアルタイム測定データは同期する
ことができます テストレポートとリアルタイムでAPPと。

血圧モニタリング
血圧計に切り替える リアルタイムモニタリングに入るた
めのインターフェース。測定データは同期することができ
ます テストレポートとリアルタイムでAPPと。

注：血圧を測定するときは、測定してくださいテスト結果

は参考のためです。医療データとして使用することはできません。

ECGインターフェース
のタッチキーを押し続けますECGインター
フェイス、次にその他手が前面電極に触れ
るブレスレットの、3つの電気非常に完全な
皮膚接触、テスト、テストレポートレポー
トはAPPで表示する必要があります。

血液酸素インターフェース
入力するには、血液酸素検査インターフェースに切り

替えてください血中酸素リアルタイム検出と

 測定データアプリに更新可能

同期して、テストレポートがあります。

モーションインターフェース
長押ししてスポーツモード検出に入ります。

から選択する複数のスポーツモードがあります。

長押ししてスポーツモードに入り、

クリックして切り替えます

モード、長押しして計算を開始、長押しして停止

睡眠監視機能
眠りに落ちると、ブレスレットは自動的に睡眠

に入ることを決定します検出モード、および自

動検出睡眠時の睡眠の質を計算する深い/浅い眠り

/一晩中起きる; 睡眠データは同時にAPPに更新できます。

注：睡眠データは、寝るブレスレット。

天気情報
天気ページには、現在の天気、空気が表示されます

品質情報、そして明日の状態。

気象情報を接続する必要があります

データを取得する前のクライアント

長時間切断した場合、気象情報

更新されません。

注：ポジショニングを行うには、電話の設定をオンにする

必要があります

メッセージインターフェース
メッセージインターフェースでは、長安で3秒でメッセ

ージ。メッセージを表示した後、長押しします終了す

るには3秒かかります。

その他の機能ページ
その他の機能のページで、3秒間押し続けて下部に入る

より多くの操作のためのメニューページ。

手首をオンにします
アプリメニューで、「手首をオンにして画面を明るくす

る」オンまたはオフ。

1. 2Aを超える電流のアダプタを使用しないでください。充電時
間は約2〜3時間です
2.デバイスが水で損傷した後は充電しないでください
3.これは電子監視製品、データ受信ですそれは医学的根拠として
使用することはできません。
4.血圧検査チップ：a）テスト中は、体をリラックスさ
せてください。b）装置を心臓と同じ高さに保つテスト
中は話さないでください

注意事項

明るさ調整ページ
明るさ調整ページで、タッチキーを長押しして調整

します画面の明るさ。

ページを復元
ブレスレットの復元ページで、長押しブレスレット

を復元するためのタッチキー。

シャットダウンページ
シャットダウンページで、3秒以上ブレスレットを

振り払う。

ページに戻る
戻るインターフェースで、長押ししますタッチキー

で前のメニューに戻ります。

その他の機能リマインダー
リマインダー機能を設定して、APP側のリマインダースイッ

チ、そしてモバイルを維持電話とブレスレットは正常に接続

されましたブルートゥース。 メッセージはバイブレーション

のリマインダーです。

Requisitos del dispositivo: iOS 9.0 y superior; Android 4.4 y 
superior, Bluetooth 4.0 es compatible.

Interfaz de la función principal

Interfaz principal / dial

Podómetro / Distancia / Calorías
Ver pasos, distancia, calorías.quemar en tiempo real 
Puede sincronizar aplicaciones en tiempo para ver los 
datos de movimiento.

En el menú de la 
APLICACIÓN, haga clic en
"Selección de tema"Cambiar 
la interfaz principal / dial.
Dials vienen en 4 estilos

Nterfaz de temperatura corporal
Cambie a la interfaz de prueba de temperatura a ingrese la 
temperatura en tiempo real datos de medición y prueba Se 
puede actualizar al tipo de aplicaciónSincrónicamente y 
tiene un informe de prueba.
Nota: Al medir la temperatura corporal, el electrodo inferior 
debe estar completamente en contacto con la piel (prueba 
después de 10 minutos de uso) La prueba de temperatura corporal 
se verá afectada por la diferencia de temperatura ambiental y solo 
sirve como recordatorio de advertencia. Consulte el equipo médico 
profesional y el diagnóstico del médico para obtener más detalles.

Switch to the heart rate monitor interface, Heart rate 
monitoring, in real-time The measurement data can be 
synchronized with the  APP in real time with a test report.

Heart rate monitoring

Note: When measuring blood pressure, please measure 
by the correct posture.The test result is for reference only, Cannot 
be used as medical data.

Switch to the blood pressure monitor interface,  to enter 
real-time monitoring. The measurement data can be 
synchronized with the APP in real time with a test report.

Blood pressure monitoring

ECG interface
Press and hold the touch key on the ECG 
interface, and then The other hand 
touches the front electrode of the 
bracelet, three electricExtremely full skin 
contact, test, test report The report needs 
to be viewed in the APP.

Blood oxygen interface
Switch to the blood oxygen test interface to enter 
the blood oxygen real-time detection and
measurement data It can be updated to the APP 
synchronously, and there is a test report.

Motion interface
Long press to enter sport mode detection. 
There are multiple sport modes to choose from.
Long press to enter sport mode, click to switch modes, 
long press to start calculation, long press to stop.

Monitoreo de la frecuencia cardiaca
Cambie a la interfaz del monitor de ritmo cardíaco,
Monitorización de la frecuencia cardíaca, en tiempo real. 
Los datos de medición se pueden sincronizar.
con la aplicación en tiempo real con un informe de prueba.

Monitoreo de la presión arterial
Cambiar al monitor de presión arterial. interfaz,para entrar 
en tiempo real de monitoreo.Los datos de medición se 
pueden sincronizar.con la aplicación en tiempo real con un 
informe de prueba.
Nota: Al medir la presión arterial, por favor mida por la 
postura correcta. El resultado de la prueba es para referencia solo, 
no puede ser utilizado como datos médicos.

Interfaz de ECG
Presione y mantenga presionada la tecla 
táctil en la interfaz de ECG, y luego la otra 
mano toca el electrodo frontal del 
brazalete, tres contactos eléctricos 
extremadamente completos con la piel, prueba, 
informe de prueba. El informe debe verse en la APLICACIÓN.

Interfaz de oxígeno en la sangre
Cambie a la interfaz de prueba de oxígeno en sangre 
para ingresar la detección de oxígeno en sangre en 
tiempo real y datos de medición Se puede actualizar 
a la APLICACIÓN sincrónicamente, y hay un informe 
de prueba.

Interfaz de movimiento
Mantenga presionado para ingresar a la detección del 
modo deportivo.
Hay múltiples modos de deporte para elegir.
Mantenga presionado para ingresar al modo deportivo, haga 
clic para cambiar modos, mantenga presionado para iniciar el 
cálculo, mantenga presionado para detener.

Función de monitoreo del sueño
Al quedarse dormido, el brazalete determinar 
automáticamente para entrar en el sueño modo de 
detección y detectar automáticamente Calcule su 
calidad de sueño cuando duerme sueño profundo /
ligero / vigilia toda la noche; dormir Los datos se 
pueden actualizar a la aplicación simultáneamente.
Nota: Los datos de sueño solo están disponibles cuando 
usa el pulsera para dormir

Información del tiempo
La página del clima muestra el clima actual, el aire 
información de calidad, y mañana condición.La información 
meteorológica debe estar conectada a el cliente antes de 
que se puedan obtener los datos Si se desconecta durante 
mucho tiempo, la información meteorológica No será 
actualizado.
Nota: la configuración del teléfono debe estar activada para el 
posicionamiento

Interfaz de mensajes
En la interfaz de mensajes, puede ver el mensaje 
en tres segundos en Chang'an.
Después de ver el mensaje, mantenga presionado 
para Tres segundos para salir.

Página de más funciones
En la página Más funciones, presione y mantenga 
presionado durante tres segundos para ingresar a
la parte inferior página de menú para más 
operaciones.

Enciende tu muñeca
En el menú de la aplicación, haga clic en
"Encienda su muñeca para iluminar la pantalla "
Encendido o apagado.

1.No utilice un adaptador con una corriente superior a 2A.
El tiempo de carga es de alrededor de 2 ~ 3 horas.
2.No cargar después de que el dispositivo fue dañado por agua
3. Este es un producto de monitoreo electrónico, datos recibidos.
A partir de ella no se puede utilizar como base médica.
Punta de la prueba de la presión 4.Blood:
a) Mantenga su cuerpo relajado y quieto durante la 
prueba.
b) Mantenga el dispositivo a la misma altura que su 
corazón,y no hables mientras estás probando

Precauciones

Página de ajuste de brillo
En la página de ajuste de brillo,mantenga presionada 
la tecla táctil para ajustar El brillo de la pantalla.

Restaurar página
En la página de restauración del brazalete, presione 
prolongadamente La tecla táctil para restaurar la 
pulsera.

Página de cierre
En la página de apagado, mantenga presionado el 
pulsera por más de tres segundos para sacudirse.

Olver a la página
En la interfaz de retorno, mantenga presionado la 
tecla táctil para volver al menú anterior.

Otros recordatorios de funciones
La función de recordatorio debe configurarse para habilitar
recordatorio en el lado de la aplicación y mantenga el móvil
teléfono y la pulsera conectados con éxito en
Bluetooth. El mensaje es un recordatorio de vibración.

Scannez le code QR ou entrez dans les 
principaux marchés d'applications Téléchargez 
et installez "SmartHealth"

Configuration requise pour le périphérique: iOS 9.0 et 
supérieur; Android 4.4 et supérieur, Bluetooth 4.0 est pris en 
charge.

Interface de fonction principale

Interface principale / dial

Podomètre / Distance / Calories
Voir les étapes, la distance, les calories graver en temps 
réel Il peut synchroniser des applications dans temps 
pour voir les données de mouvement.

Dans le menu APP, cliquez 
sur "Sélection du thème" 
Basculez l'interface 
principale / cadran. Les 
cadrans sont disponibles en 4 styles

Interface de température corporelle
Passez à l'interface de test de température pour
entrer la température en temps réel données de 
mesure et d'essai Il peut être mis à jour vers le type 
APP de façon synchrone et a un rapport de test.
Remarque: lors de la mesure de la température corporelle, 
l'électrode inférieure doit être entièrement en contact avec la peau 
(test après 10 minutes de port) Le test de température corporelle 
sera affecté par la différence de température environnementale et 
ne sert que de rappel d'avertissement.Veuillez vous référer à 
l'équipement médical professionnel et au diagnostic du médecin 
pour plus de détails

Surveillance de la fréquence cardiaque
Basculez vers l'interface du moniteur de fréquence 
cardiaque, Surveillance de la fréquence cardiaque, en 
temps réel Les données de mesure peuvent être 
synchronisées avec l'application en temps réel avec un 
rapport de test.

Surveillance de la pression artérielle
Basculer vers le moniteur de pression artérielle interface, 
pour entrer dans la surveillance en temps réel. Les 
données de mesure peuvent être synchronisées avec 
l'application en temps réel avec un rapport de test.
Basculer vers le moniteur de pression artérielle interface, 
pour entrer dans la surveillance en temps réel.
Les données de mesure peuvent être synchronisées avec 
l'application en temps réel avec un rapport de test.

Interface ECG
Maintenez enfoncée la touche tactile du
Interface ECG, puis l'autre la main touche 
l'électrode avant du bracelet, trois 
électriques Contact avec la peau 
extrêmement complet, test, rapport de 
test Le rapport doit être consulté dans l'APP.

Interface oxygène sanguin
Passez à l'interface de test de l'oxygène dans le sang 
pour entrer la détection en temps réel de l'oxygène 
dans le sang et données de mesure Il peut être mis à 
jour vers l'APP de façon synchrone, et il y a un rapport 
de test.

Interface de mouvement
Appuyez longuement pour accéder à la détection du 
mode sport. Il existe plusieurs modes sportifs parmi 
lesquels choisir.
Appuyez longuement pour entrer en mode sport, 
cliquez pour changer modes, appui long pour 
démarrer le calcul, appui long pour arrêter.

Fonction de surveillance du sommeil
Lorsque vous vous endormez, le bracelet 
déterminer automatiquement pour entrer dans le 
sommeil mode de détection, et détecter 
automatiquement Calculez votre qualité de sommeil 
lorsque vous dormez sommeil profond / léger / réveil 
toute la nuit; dormir Les données peuvent être mises 
à jour vers l'APP simultanément.
Remarque: les données de sommeil ne sont disponibles que 
lorsque vous portez le bracelet pour dormir.

Information météo
La page météo affiche la météo actuelle, l'air
informations de qualité, et condition de demain.
Les informations météorologiques doivent être 
connectées à le client avant que les données 
puissent être obtenues Si vous vous déconnectez pendant 
longtemps, les informations météo ne sera pas mis à jour.
Remarque: les paramètres du téléphone doivent être 
activés pour le positionnement

Interface de messages
Dans l'interface de message, vous pouvez 
afficher le message en trois secondes à 
Chang'an.Après avoir vu le message, 
appuyez et maintenez trois secondes pour sortir.

Page de fonctionnalités supplémentaires
Sur la page Plus de fonctions, appuyez sur et
maintenez pendant trois secondes pour 
entrer dans le bas
page de menu pour plus d'opérations.

Allumez votre poignet
Dans le menu APP, cliquez sur "Allumez votre 
poignet pour égayer l'écran "Allumé ou éteint.

Page de réglage de la luminosité
Sur la page de réglage de la luminosité,
appuyez et maintenez la touche tactile 
pour régler la luminosité de l'écran.

Page de restauration
Sur la page de restauration du bracelet, 
appuyez longuement sur la touche tactile pour 
restaurer le bracelet.

Page d'arrêt
Sur la page d'arrêt, appuyez longuement sur
bracelet pendant plus de trois secondes pour
se débarrasser de.

Retour à la page
Sur l'interface de retour, maintenez enfoncée
la touche tactile pour revenir au menu précédent.

Autres rappels de fonctionnalités
La fonction de rappel doit être définie pour activer
commutateur de rappel sur le côté APP, et garder le 
mobile  éléphone et le bracelet connectés avec succès
Bluetooth. Le message est un rappel de vibration.

Scansiona il codice QR o entra nel mercato 
delle applicazioni principali Scarica e 
installa "SmartHealth”

Requisiti del dispositivo: iOS 9.0 e versioni successive; 
Android 4.4 e versioni successive, Bluetooth 4.0 è supportato.

Interfaccia della funzione principale

Interfaccia principale/quadrante

Visualizza passi, distanza, calorie brucia in tempo reale 
Può sincronizzare le app in tempo di visualizzare i dati di 
movimento.

Pedometro/distanza/calorie

Nel menu APP, fai clic su 
"Selezione tema" Cambia 
l'interfaccia / quadrante 
principale. I quadranti sono 
disponibili in 4 stili

Monitoraggio della frequenza cardiaca
Passare all'interfaccia del monitor della frequenza 
cardiaca, Monitoraggio della frequenza cardiaca, in tempo 
reale I dati di misurazione possono essere sincronizzati 
con l'APP in tempo reale con un rapporto di prova.

Monitoraggio della pressione arteriosa
Passare al monitor della pressione sanguigna interfaccia, 
per accedere al monitoraggio in tempo reale. I dati di 
misurazione possono essere sincronizzati con l'APP in 
tempo reale con un rapporto di prova.
Nota: quando si misura la pressione sanguigna, si prega 
di misurare dalla postura corretta. Il risultato del test è per 
riferimento solo, non può essere usato come dati medici 

Interfaccia temperatura corporea
Passare all'interfaccia del test di temperatura su
inserisci la temperatura in tempo reale dati di 
misurazione e test Può essere aggiornato al tipo di 
APP in modo sincrono e ha un rapporto di prova.
Nota: quando si misura la temperatura corporea, 
l'elettrodo inferiore deve essere completamente a contatto con 
la pelle (test dopo 10 minuti di usura) Il test della temperatura 
corporea sarà influenzato dalla differenza di temperatura 
ambientale e serve solo come promemoria di avvertimento.
Per i dettagli, consultare le attrezzature mediche professionali 
e la diagnosi del medico

Interfaccia ECG
Tenere premuto il tasto touch sul
Interfaccia ECG e poi L'altro la mano 
tocca l'elettrodo anteriore del braccialetto, 
tre elettrici Contatto con la pelle 
estremamente pieno, test, rapporto di 
prova Il rapporto deve essere visualizzato nell'APP.

Nterfaccia ossigeno nel sangue
Passare all'interfaccia del test dell'ossigeno nel 
sangue per accedere il rilevamento in tempo reale 
dell'ossigeno nel sangue e dati di misurazione Può 
essere aggiornato all'APP in modo sincrono e c'è 
un rapporto di prova.

Interfaccia di movimento
Premere a lungo per accedere al rilevamento 
della modalità sport.Esistono diverse modalità 
sportive tra cui scegliere.
Premere a lungo per accedere alla modalità sport, 
fare clic per passare modalità, premere a lungo per avviare 
il calcolo, premere a lungo per interrompere.

Funzione di monitoraggio del sonno
Quando si addormenta, il braccialetto lo farà
determina automaticamente di entrare nel sonno
modalità di rilevamento e rilevamento automatico
Calcola la qualità del sonno quando dormi sonno 
profondo / leggero / veglia per tutta la notte; 
dormireI dati possono essere aggiornati 
contemporaneamente all'APP.
Nota: i dati relativi al sonno sono disponibili solo quando si 
indossa il braccialetto per dormire.

Informazioni meteorologiche
La pagina del tempo mostra il tempo attuale, 
l'aria informazioni di qualità e condizioni di 
domani. Le informazioni meteorologiche devono 
essere collegate il client prima che i dati possano 
essere ottenuti Se ti disconnetti per molto tempo, 
le informazioni meteorologiche non verrà aggiornato.
Nota: per il posizionamento è necessario attivare le 
impostazioni del telefono

Interfaccia del messaggio
Nell'interfaccia del messaggio, è possibile 
visualizzare messaggio in tre secondi a Chang'an. 
Dopo aver visualizzato il messaggio, tenere premuto 
per tre secondi per uscire.

Altre funzionalità
Nella pagina Altre funzioni, premere e
tenere premuto per tre secondi per entrare 
in basso pagina del menu per ulteriori operazioni.

Accendi il polso
Nel menu APP, fai clic su "Accendi il polso per 
schiarire lo schermo " Acceso o spento.

Pagina di regolazione della luminosità
Nella pagina di regolazione della luminosità, tenere 
premuto il tasto touch per regolare la luminosità dello 
schermo.

Pagina di ripristino
Nella pagina di ripristino del braccialetto, premere a 
lungo il tasto touch per ripristinare il braccialetto.

Pagina di spegnimento
Nella pagina di spegnimento, premere a lungo il
braccialetto per più di tre secondi a
scrollarsi di dosso.

Torna alla pagina
Nell'interfaccia di ritorno, tenere premuto il tasto a 
sfioramento per tornare al menu precedente.

Precauzioni

1. Non utilizzare un adattatore con corrente superiore a 2A.
Il tempo di ricarica è di circa 2 ~ 3 ore
2. Non caricare dopo che il dispositivo è stato danneggiato 
dall'acqua
3. Questo è un prodotto di monitoraggio elettronico, i dati 
ricevuti da esso non può essere utilizzato come base 
medica.
4. consiglio di prova pressione del sangue:
a) Mantenere il corpo rilassato e tranquillo 
durante i test.
b) Tenere il dispositivo alla stessa altezza del 
cuore, e non parlare mentre stai testando

Altri promemoria delle funzionalità
La funzione promemoria deve essere impostata per abilitare
promemoria passa sul lato APP e mantieni il cellulare
telefono e braccialetto collegati correttamente
Bluetooth. Il messaggio è un promemoria sulle vibrazioni.
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Smart ECG 

temperature bracelet

Note: When testing the ECG, you need to fully 
contact the three electrodes with the skin

Display area

Touch button Front electrode

Back electrode R 
  Temperature

Heart rate sensor

Charging icon

USB charging 
interface

Back electrode L

iehen Sie zuerst den Riemen heraus
(Berühren Sie das Ende der Schaltfläche)

Schließen Sie den USB-Ladeanschluss an 
(beachten Sie die Richtung)

Komponenteneinführung

Handring Schnellanleitung

Nehmen Sie das Armband zur ersten Verwendung heraus und 
laden Sie es mit dem entsprechenden Ladegerät auf. 
Während des Ladevorgangs schaltet sich das Armband 
automatisch ein (die Lademethode ist in der folgenden 
Abbildung dargestellt: Nehmen Sie den Armbandkörper aus 
dem Armband und stecken Sie den Ladeanschluss in den 
Standard-USB-Anschluss. Die Ladespannung beträgt 5V.) 
Das Batteriegitter Wird während des Ladevorgangs in Rollen 
angezeigt und das Netz ist voll, wenn es voll aufgeladen ist.

Anleitung zum Laden

Installieren Sie das Armband APP

Hinweis: Wenn Sie das EKG testen, müssen Sie es vollständig 
ausführen Kontaktieren Sie die drei Elektroden mit der Haut

Anzeigebereich

Berühren Sie die Taste
Vorderelektrode

Rückelektrode R.
 Temperatur

Herzfrequenzsensor

Ladesymbol

USB-Aufladung
Schnittstelle

Rückelektrode L.

Примечание: при тестировании ЭКГ необходимо 

полностью контакт трех электродов с кожей

Введение компонента

Инструкция по быстрому использованию 
ручного кольца

Инструкция по зарядке
Для первоначального использования выньте браслет 
и зарядите его соответствующим зарядным 
устройством. При зарядке браслет включится 
автоматически (способ зарядки показан на следующем 
рисунке: выньте корпус браслета из браслета и 
подключите порт зарядки к стандартному порту USB. 
Напряжение зарядки составляет 5 В.) Батарейная сетка 
отображается при прокрутке при зарядке, а сетка будет 
заполнена при полной зарядке.

Область отображения

Сенсорная кнопка
Передний электрод

Задний электрод R
 температура

Датчик сердечного 

ритма

Значок зарядки

USB зарядка

интерфейс

Задний электрод L

注：ECGをテストするときは、完全に3つの電極を皮膚に

接触させる

ハンドリングクイック使用説明書

コンポーネント紹介

腕時計の充電とアクチベーション
初めて使用する場合は、ブレスレットを取り出して、対応す
る充電器で充電してください。 充電すると、ブレスレットが
自動的にオンになります（充電方法は次の図に示されていま
す：ブレスレット本体をリストストラップから取り出し、充
電ポートを標準USBポートに差し込みます。充電電圧は5Vで
す。）バッテリーグリッド 充電時にスクロールで表示され、
完全に充電されるとグリッドがいっぱいになります。

Qrコードをスキャンするか、専攻を入力し

てくださいアプリケーション市場

「SmartHealth」をダウンロードしてイン

ストールします

表示領域

タッチボタン前面電極

背面電極R/温度

心拍センサー

充電アイコン

USB充電

インターフェース

背面電極L

まずストラップを外します

（ボタンの端をタッチします）

ブレスレットAPPを取り付けます

Desenchufe la correa primero 
(toque el extremo del botón)

Enchufe en el puerto USB de carga 
(tenga en cuenta la dirección)

Nota: Al probar el ECG, debe contactar los tres electrodos con la piel

Instrucciones de uso rápido del anillo de mano.

Introducción de componentes

pergaminos al cargar y la rejilla estará llena cuando esté 
completamente cargada.

Carga y Arranque de la Pulsera de Actividad Inteligente
Para el uso inicial, saque la pulsera y cárguela con el cargador 
correspondiente. Al cargar, el brazalete se encenderá 
automáticamente (el método de carga se muestra en la 
siguiente figura: saque el cuerpo del brazalete de la correa 
para la muñeca y conecte el puerto de carga al puerto USB 
estándar. El voltaje de carga es de 5V.) aparece en los 

Instalar pulsera APP

Escanee el código QR o ingrese a los 
principales mercados de aplicaciones
Descargue e instale "SmartHealth”

Área de visualización

Toque el botón
Electrodo delantero

Electrodo trasero R
 Temperatura

Sensor de 
frecuencia cardíaca

Icono de carga

Interfaz de carga USB

Electrodo trasero L

Zone d'affichage

Touche tactile
Électrode avant

Électrode arrière R
 Température

Capteur de 
fréquence cardiaque

Icône de charge

Chargement USB
interface

Électrode arrière L

Débranchez d'abord la sangle 
(touchez l'extrémité du bouton)

Branchez sur le port USB de chargement 
(notez le sens)

Scollegare prima la cinghia 
(toccare l'estremità del pulsante)

Collegare alla porta USB di ricarica 
(notare la direzione)

Nota: quando si esegue il test dell'ECG, è necessario
contattare i tre elettrodi con la pelle

Istruzioni per l'uso rapido dell'anello manuale

Introduzione del componente

Ricarica e Attivazione dell’Orologio
Per l'uso iniziale, estrarre il braccialetto e caricarlo con il 
caricabatterie corrispondente. Durante la ricarica, il bracciale 
si accenderà automaticamente (il metodo di ricarica è mostrato
 nella figura seguente: estrarre il corpo del bracciale dalla 
cinghia da polso e collegare la porta di ricarica alla porta USB 
standard. La tensione di ricarica è di 5 V.) La griglia della 
batteria viene visualizzato in rotoli durante la ricarica e la 
griglia sarà piena quando è completamente carica.

Installa il braccialetto APP

Area espositiva

Pulsante a sfioramento
Elettrodo frontale

Elettrodo posteriore R
 Temperatura

Sensore di 
frequenza cardiaca

Icona di ricarica

Ricarica USB
interfaccia

Elettrodo posteriore L

手环快速说明

部件介绍

初次使用，请将手环取出，用对应的充电器对设备进行充电。充电
时，手环会自动开机（充电方式如下图：将手环主体从腕带中取出
，将充电端口插入标准的USB接口即可进行充电，充电电压5V。）
充电时电量格滚动显示，当电池充满时电池格显示为满格。

充电方法

安装手环APP

扫描以下二维码或进入各大应用市场

下载并安装"SmartHealth”

注:测试心电时,需要将三个电极完全充分接触皮肤

显示区域

触摸按键

正面电极

背面电极R/温感

心率传感器

充电图标

USB充电接口

背面电极L

先将表带拔下
 (触摸按键这端)

插入充电USB口
    (注意方向)

充電用USBポートに差し込みます

（方向）

Plug into the charging USB
port(Note the direction)
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